MOTHER TERESA CONVENT SCHOOL
Hisar Road, Bhattu Mandi (Fatehabad) Haryana

April02,2025

Date

April06,2025

April10,2025

April14,2025

April29,2025

Junel-June30,2025

June7,2025

July6,2025

July27,2025

Annual Academic Calendar(2025-26)

Wednesday

Commencement of Session

For Classes Nursery to 12th

List of Holidays

Sunday

Thursday

Monday

Tuesday

Sunday— Monday

Saturday

Sunday

Sunday

Day

Holidays

Ram Navmi

Mahavir Jayanti

Dr B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti

Parshuram Jayanti

Summer Vacations (Both days inclusive)

Bakr-Id

Muharram

Hariyali Teej



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

July31,2025

August9,2025

August15-16,2025

August16,2025

August16,2025

September5,2025

September22,2025

September23,2025

October2,2025

October2,2025

October7,2025

October10,2025

Octoberl8 to 23,2025

Thursday

Saturday

Friday— Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Friday

Monday

Tuesday

Thursday

Thursday

Tuesday

Friday

Saturday— Thursday

Shaheed Udham Singh Martyrdom Day

Raksha Bandhan

Independence Day

Holiday

Janamashtami

Teacher’s Day (HalfDay)

Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti

Haryana War Heroes’ Martyrdom Day

Gandhi Jayanti

Dussehra

Mabharishi Valmiki Jayanti

Karwa Chauth

Diwali Holidays (Both Days Inclusive)



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Novemberl,2025

November5,2025

December25, 2025

January1-10,2026

January23,2026

January26-27,2026

January27,2026

February1,2026

February15, 2026

March4,2026

Saturday

Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday—Saturday

Friday

Monday—Tuesday

Tuesday

Sunday

Sunday

Wednesday

Haryana Day

Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti

Christmas

Winter Vacation (Both days inclusive)

Basant Panchami

Republic Day

Holiday

Guru Ravidas Jayanti

Maha Shivratri

Holi



