MOTHER TERESA CONVENT SCHOOL Hisar Road, Bhattu Mandi (Fatehabad) Haryana

Annual Academic Calendar(2025-26)

S.No.	Date	Day	Commencement of Session
1	April02,2025	Wednesday	For Classes Nursery to 12th

List of Holidays

S.No.	Date	Day	Holidays
2	April06,2025	Sunday	Ram Navmi
3	April10,2025	Thursday	Mahavir Jayanti
4	April14,2025	Monday	Dr B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti
5	April29,2025	Tuesday	Parshuram Jayanti
6	June1-June30,2025	Sunday– Monday	Summer Vacations (Both days inclusive)
7	June7,2025	Saturday	Bakr-Id
8	July6,2025	Sunday	Muharram
9	July27,2025	Sunday	Hariyali Teej

10	July31,2025	Thursday	Shaheed Udham Singh Martyrdom Day
11	August9,2025	Saturday	Raksha Bandhan
12	August15-16,2025	Friday– Saturday	Independence Day
13	August16,2025	Saturday	Holiday
14	August16,2025	Saturday	Janamashtami
15	September5,2025	Friday	Teacher's Day (HalfDay)
16	September22,2025	Monday	Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti
17	September23,2025	Tuesday	Haryana War Heroes' Martyrdom Day
18	October2,2025	Thursday	Gandhi Jayanti
19	October2,2025	Thursday	Dussehra
20	October7,2025	Tuesday	Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
21	October10,2025	Friday	Karwa Chauth
22	October18 to 23,2025	Saturday– Thursday	Diwali Holidays (Both Days Inclusive)

23	November1,2025	Saturday	Haryana Day
24	November5,2025	Wednesday	Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti
25	December25, 2025	Thursday	Christmas
26	January1-10,2026	Thursday–Saturday	Winter Vacation (Both days inclusive)
27	January23,2026	Friday	Basant Panchami
28	January26–27,2026	Monday–Tuesday	Republic Day
29	January27,2026	Tuesday	Holiday
30	February1,2026	Sunday	Guru Ravidas Jayanti
31	February15, 2026	Sunday	Maha Shivratri
32	March4,2026	Wednesday	Holi